FIRST INFORMATION REPORT
(Under

Section 73 B.IN.S.S)

P.S: Thoubal YEAR: 2026
2. FIR No. 0099 Date and time of FIR: 21/4/2026 at 2:40 am
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- (2) Occurrence of Offence:

Day: Intervening day Date from : 20/4/2026 Time from: 9:3 ‘ p
Date to : 21/4/2026 Time to : 2:10 ar
Date: 21/4/202¢ Time: 2:40 am

Entry No. - Date &

(b) Information received at PS:
(¢) General Diary Reference:

4. Type of information: Suo-motu.
() Place of occurrence: Newly constructed BDO Office
(b) Direction and distance from PS: About 6 Kms south
(c) Address: Wangjing Tekcham Leikai,

(d) In case outside the limit of this

5. Complainant/Informant: pre o

- (@)Name: S.Tbomcha Singh b e

- (b) Husband’s name: R e

ate/Year of | i :

Thoubal District.
Police Station, then N m




11. First Information contents: On 20/04/2026 at about 9.30 PM, a large
youth of comprising 40/50 of men assembled at Heirok welcome gate raised
of CM’s visit in connection With inauguration of BDO offjce by violating ¢
issued by District Magistrate, Thoubal under section 163(1) of BNSS, 20
created an unruly mob anq started proceeding towards BDO, office Wa
burned the stage prepared for CM’s Visit and also assaulted one VDF m
there sustained serious injuries on hjs person and was immediately evacual
Thoubal for treatment. Despite repeated warnings by police to disper
aggressive and continued their violent acts,
uncontrollable, police first resorted to
live ammunition in the

(i) Registered the case and took up the investig;
(i) Directed (Name of LO.): SI M. Surj

to take up the Investigation.
(iii) Refused investigation due to:




